RETURN & REFUND POLICY

Last modified: 10-31-23

PLEASE READ THESE TERMS CAREFULLY

This Return & Refund Policy governs your purchases at <u>www.beachdreamsquilting.com</u> and its subdomains and affiliated sites, as well as Beachdreams Quilting, LLC's ("Beachdreams Quilting" "my" "me" or "I") pages and accounts on Facebook, LinkedIn, Google Plus, YouTube, and Instagram (the Sites). Please read both my Terms & Conditions and my Privacy Policy carefully, into which this Return & Refund Policy is incorporated. By making a purchase, you accept and agree to be bound to the Terms & Conditions, the Privacy Policy, and this Return & Refund Policy. If you do not wish to be bound by this Refund Policy do not make a purchase at <u>www.beachdreamsquilting.com</u>. I may modify this Return & Refund Policy from time to time, and any modifications will be effective immediately when I post them. All changes I make will be reflected in the date at the top of the document. You are responsible for reviewing any modified terms. Your continued use of a Site, including making a purchase through a Site, means you accept and agree to any change. For your convenience and future reference, the date of the most recent revision of the Return & Refund Policy is listed above so that you may compare different versions to determine what, if any, changes have been made.

By making a purchase at <u>www.beachdreamsquilting.com</u>, you acknowledge that you waive your cancellation rights, and you understand and agree that, since your purchase is a digital product, the product is deemed "used" after download or opening, and all digital purchases made on <u>www.beachdreamsquilting.com</u> are non-refundable or exchangeable. Since the products made available here are intangible, there is a strict no refund policy.

Beachdreams Quilting, LLC reserves the right to amend any information, including but not limited to prices, technical specifications, terms of purchase and product or service offerings without prior notice.

Delivery of Goods and Services. If you do not receive the digital product link upon purchasing, contact <u>teresa@beachdreamsquilting.com</u> with your transaction/payment details to ensure your product is delivered as soon as possible.